North Dakota law.
## CHAPTER 17-02-02.1 LICENSE REVOCATION OR SUSPENSION

## Section

17-02-02.1-01 Relicensure After Revocation

17-02-02.1-02 License Suspension

## 17-02-02.1-01. Relicensure after revocation.

A chiropractor who has had the chiropractor's license revoked is not eligible to apply for relicensure for at least one year following the date the revocation order was signed by a board official, unless otherwise specified in the order.

**History:** Effective July 1, 2008.

General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02, 43-06-04.1, 43-06-05

Law Implemented: NDCC 43-06-04.1, 43-06-13

## 17-02-02.1-02. License suspension.

During a period of suspension the suspended chiropractor shall not provide or assist in any type of patient care or patient communications, unless specified otherwise in the order or settlement agreement.

History: Effective July 1, 2008; amended effective January 1, 2021.

General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02, 43-06-04.1, 43-06-05

Law Implemented: NDCC 43-06-04.1, 43-06-13